

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Text

File #: Or2019-224, Version: 1

Ordered, that the Corporation Counsel is hereby authorized and directed to enter into and execute a Settlement Agreement in the following matter:

Kelsev Ibach, Bradley Schaum, Brittney Zingsheim v. Philip Cho, individually, Pure Soul Entertainment LLC, by and through its authorized agents and employees including but not limited to, Philip Cho, 306 N. Halsted, Inc. d/b/a The Mid, by and through its authorized agents and employees, The Hubbard House Restaurant, LLC d/b/a Hubbard Inn, by and through its authorized agents and employees. City of Chicago, a Municipal Corporation, by and through its authorized agents and employees. Case No. 14 L 10446. consolidated with. Kara Principe v. Philip Cho, individually. Pure Soul Entertainment, LLC, by and through its authorized agents and employees including but not limited to, Philip Cho, 306 N. Halsted. Inc. d/b/a The Mid, by and through its authorized agents and employees, The Hubbard House Restaurant, LLC d/b/a Hubbard Inn, by and through its authorized agents and employees West Loop Management 1, LLC, by and through its authorized agents and employees. City of Chicago, a Municipal Corporation, by and through its authorized agents and employees, cited as 15 L 7941 (Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois) in the amount of \$3,700,000.

CHICAGO June 12,2019

To the President and Members of the City Council:

Your Committee on Finance having had under consideration a proposed order authorizing the Corporation Counsel to enter into and execute a Settlement Order for the following case:

Kelsey Ibach, Bradley Schaum, Brittney Zingsheim v. Philip Cho, individually. Pure Soul Entertainment LLC, by and through its authorized agents and employees including but not limited to, Philip Cho, 306 N. Halsted, Inc. d/b/a The Mid, by and through its authorized agents and employees. The Hubbard House Restaurant, LLC d/b/a Hubbard Inn, by and through its authorized agents and employees West Loop Management 1, LLC, by and through its authorized agents and employees, City of Chicago, a Municipal Corporation, by and through its authorized agents and employees, Case No. 14 L 10446, consolidated with, Kara Principe v. Philip Cho, individually. Pure Soul Entertainment, LLC, by and through its authorized agents and employees including but not limited to, Philip Cho, 306 N. Halsted, Inc. d/b/a The Mid, by and through its authorized agents and employees. The Hubbard House Restaurant, LLC d/b/a Hubbard Inn, by and through its authorized agents and employees, City of Chicago, a Municipal Corporation, by and through its authorized agents and employees, cited as 15 L 7941 (Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois)

File	#•	Or201	19-224.	Ve	rsion.	1

Amount: \$3,700,000

Having had the same under advisement, begs leave to report and recommend that your Honorable Body pass the proposed Order Transmitted Herewith.

Respectfully submitted

\f oTsLj.

(signed)

Chairman